

## PARENT PARTNER PEER SUPPORT SERVICES DISCLOSURE

An important part of the services and support provided to you as a client of Safe Babies Court is a Parent Partner. Parent Partners are peer mentors, meaning that they:

- Have lived experience with substance use disorder, have had a case through Washoe County Human Services (WCHS) and have successfully resolved their cases through their own hard work and commitment to recovery,
- Are trained and certified Peer Recovery Support Specialists (or are working with supervision to become certified),
- Are NOT employees of WCHS, the Court or Washoe County,
- Are available to provide you with advice and support,
- Will speak as an advocate on your behalf during meetings and court hearings.

What is discussed with my Parent Partner is confidential unless I consent to its release, or as otherwise authorized or mandated by law. Two such exceptions expressly required by law include those circumstances in which (1) Parent Partners hear or believe that an adult or child is in danger of hurting him/herself/themselves or someone else, and (2) there is a reasonable suspicion that a child, dependent adult, or elderly adult has been neglected or abused.

I understand that a Peer Recovery Support Specialist who is not certified in the state of Nevada may provide support. If so, he/she/they is required by law to receive regular supervision and these responsible supervisors will also have access to the support records to perform supervision responsibilities. Information disclosed as part of supervised Peer Recovery Support Specialist training is protected by the laws of confidentiality and shared only for training purposes that support quality of care.

Here is a list of active Parent Partners for Safe Babies Court. You will be assigned a Parent Partner by the Court and are welcome to contact them at any time.

Crystal Hallock 775-287-5600 BettyBoop4me@sbcglobal.net

Shylo Holland 775-420-8189 Shylo@trivista1996.org

Nikki Reel 775-323-9666 Nikki@truvista1996.org

Parent Partners are employed by Tru Vista Foundation, an independent contractor to Washoe County Human Services Agency.

Tru Vista Executive Director: Jacki Hallerbach 775-771-4682 Jacki@truvista1996.org

More information about Tru Vista can be found on our website: www.TruVistaFoundation.org

